This Supplement Manual contains Part List Amendments for your 1997-1999
GO-4 interceptor. It includes parts lists accompanied by corresponding
' illustrations.

GO-4 INTERCEPTOR

When Ordering Parts...Please include the Modei and Serial Number of your Vehicie to
assist in ordering and obtaining correct parts. Use the exploded view and the table listing, of
the area of interest, for exact identification.

Parts Information...consists of exploded view illustrations and associated parts list tables.
The tables include :
Reference Numbers...is the identifier number from the illustration. For example number 3
on the illustration page points to the .component which is item 3 on the accompanying
page, under column “Ref. No.”

Description...contains the name and description of the part.
Part Number...is the six digit number which is specific to the part you are ordering.
Quantity...shows the quantity of each part used in the component or assembly.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Rear View Mirror 2
Windshield Wiper 4
Heating and Cooling 6
Fuel Tank and Line 8
Lower Trunk ‘ 10
Window Latch 12
Seat 14
Front Axie ) 16
Frame Extension 18
Exhaust System 20
Change Control 22
Rear Suspension 24
Interior Body Panel 28

Parking Brakes 30



SUPPLEMENT
REAR VIEW MIRROR

Dated February 16, 1999 VJ



SUPPLEMENT

REAR VIEW MIRROR

REF. PART NAME PART NO. VIN QTy
1 Mirror Head 634008 W101 1
p Bracket-Mirror 634006 W101 1
3 Mirror Mounting Bracket 634007 W101 1
A 773887 2
Locknut 774087 2
SS Flat 773172 2
3

Dated February 16, 1999



SUPPLEMENT
WINDSHIELD WIPER

Dated February 16, 1999 4



SUPPLEMENT
WINDSHIELD WIPER

REF. PART NAME PART NO. VIN QTY
1 Motor CL IGN 644020 T202 1
2 Bracket 644029 V026 1
644025 T202-V026
3 Drive Arm 644017 T202 1
4 Pivot 644028 T202 1
644012 T202-V026
5 Panto Adapter 644007 T202 1
6 Link ‘ 644013 T202 1
7 Wiper Arm 644014 T202 1
8 Wiper Blade 644016 T202 1
A Bolt 774103 3
B Nut w/motor 1
C Clip 644018 2
Spacer 644026 T202-V026 1
5

Dated February 16, 1998



SUPPLEMENT
HEATING AND COOLING

Dated February 16, 1999



SUPPLEMENT
HEATING AND COOLING

REF. PART NAME PART NO., VIN QTY
1 Blower Unit 614008 V026 7/97 1
2 Heater Core 614018 V026 7/97 1
3 Shroud Right 534096 V026 7/97 1
4 Shroud Left 534097 V026 7/97 1
5 Shroud Gear Box 534110 V026 7/97 1
B Air Intake Duct 534111 V026 7/97 1
7 Cover Dash Duct 534118 V026 7/97 1
8 Dash Vent 534121 V026 7/97 2
9 Cable Defrost 614041 V026 7/97 1
10 Defrost Door 534105 V026 7/97 1
11 Cable 614040 V026 7/97 1
12 Dash Base 534100 V026 7/97 1
13 Cable (Fresh Air Vent) 611548 V078 10/97 1
14 Fresh Air Vent 614060 V078 10/97 1
15 Upper Dash Panel 534098 V026 7/97 1
16 RH Inspection Panel 534102 V026 7/97 1

LH Inspection Panel - Air 534101 V026 7/97 1

Conditioning only (not

illustrated)

RH Panel w/ gauges (not 534050

illustrated)

LH Panel w/Radio (not 534126

illustrated)
17 Lower Dash Panel 534099 V026 7/97 1
18 LH Console Panel 534103 1

7

Dated February 16, 1989



SUPPLEMENT
FUEL TANK & LINE

Dated February 16, 1899 i



SUPPLEMENT

FUEL TANK & LINE

REF. PART NAME PART NO. VIN QTY
1 Fuel Tank Pump 423090 12/95 1
2 Fuel Level Sender, Square 424009 V026 7/97 1
Tank
3 Fuel Vapor Valve, Square 424007 V026 7/97 1
Tank
4 Gasket Vapor Valve, Square 424008 V026 7/97 1
Tank
5 Ax30A line 134043 V026 7/97 1
{(Vapor Valve to Check Valve
to Canister)
6 Check Valve 423093 V026 7/97 1
7 Spout-Fuel Filler 424030 V026 7/97 1
8 Cap-Filler 423131 12/95 1
9 Panel-Fender Assembly 539014 V026 7/97 1
Upper Stepside, RH
Panel-Fender Assembly 539015 1
Upper Stepside, LH
(not illustrated)
10 Qverflow Hose 134007 V026 7/97 1
11 Hose Joint 423298 12/95 1
12 Square Fuel Tank 424020 V026 7/97 1
A Hose Clamp 423695 2
B Hose Clamp 772355 2
C Screw 774117 12
9

Dated February 16, 1999






SUPPLEMENT

LOWER TRUNK
REF. PART NAME PART NO. VIN Q7Y
1 Box Lower Trunk 624054 V026 1
2 Square Fuel Tank 429004 VO26 1
3 Square Fuel Tank Strap 424029 V026 2
4 Heat Shield 424031 VO26 1
5 Ax3/4Ax8A Rubber foam 684046 2
A X 771035 4
Stover Locknut 7734186

Dated February 16, 1998

11



SUPPLEMENT
WINDOW LATCH

Dated February 16, 1999 T2



SUPPLEMENT

WINDOW LATCH

REF. FPART NAME PART NO. VIN QTY
1 RH Assembly 589005 T148 1
LH Assembly 588006 T148 1
(not illustrated)
2 Rod 584034 T148 1
3 Window Latch Rod Retainer 584050 WO010 1
4 Biack Handle Grip 584005 TOO1 1
13

Dated February 16, 1999



SUPPLEMENT
SEAT

Dated February 16, 1999 14



SUPPLEMENT

SEAT
REF. PART NAME PART NO. VIN QTY
1 Seat 574007 V109 1
2 Arm Rest (optional) 574009
3 Storage Box w/Armrest 968005 1

Dated February 16, 1999 15



SUPPLEMENT
FRONT AXLE

Dated February 16, 1999 16



SUPPLEMENT

FRONT AXLE

REF. PART NAME FPART NO. VIN QTY
1 Bolt 430757 4
2 Disc, Solid 430756 1

Disc,Vented (not 433073

illustrated)
3 Front Hub,Solid 344035 V118 1

Front Hub,Vented (not 344023

illustrated)
4 Front Axle Seal : 344018 V118 P
5 Front Axle Bearing 344019 V119 2
6 Front Axle 342254 1
7 Axle Sleeve 344036 WO026 1
8 Nut 774127 W026

Dated February 16, 1999 17



SUPPLEMENT
FRAME EXTENSIONS

Dated February 16, 1999 T8



SUPPLEMENT
FRAME EXTENSIONS

REF. PART NAME PART NO. VIN
1 LH Frame Extension 014021 V026
2 RH Frame Extension 014020 V026

QTY

Dated February 16, 1999 19



SUPPLEMENT
EXHAUST SYSTEM

Dated February 16, 1999 20



SUPPLEMENT

EXHAUST SYSTEM
REF. PART NAME PART NO. VIN QTY
1 Down Pipe 404000 T001 1
2 Exhaust Main System 404009 T211 1
Replaces 404002
3 Bracket 404006 V001 1
4 Bracket 404005 V001 1
A 3/8x2 HxHP.NC 772892 3
3/8 Nut 770223 3
B Mount Bolt 770898 2
21

Dated February 16, 1999



SUPPLEMENT
CHANGE CONTROL

Dated February 16, 1999 22



SUPPLEMENT
CHANGE CONTROL

REF. PART NAME PART NO. VIN QTY
1 Shifter Box 5340863 V046 1
2 Seal 534064 V046 1
3 Change Compartment 463098 TOO1 1
4 Cable Caontrol 463101 TOO1 1
5 Clip 430936 1
6 Bracket 394001 V046 1
A x Pan HD SS Bolts 774034 4
NC FLG. Lacknut 771036 4
B M6x16 HxHD Bolt 770952 2
C M6 Locknut 770914 4
D 5/16x3/4 NC. Fig. LK 770818 2
5/16 LK Nuts 770819 2
E Existing Eng. Bolts
F M6 Locknut 770914 1
23

Dated February 16, 1999



SUPPLEMENT
REAR SUSPENSION

Dated February 16, 1999 24



SUPPLEMENT

Dated February 16, 189S

REAR SUSPENSION

REF. PART NAME FART NO. VIN QTY

1 LH Wheel Mount 283500 1

2 RH Wheel Mount 283499 1

3 Plate Disc,Vented (not 433073 2
ilustrated)

Plate Disc,Solid 430756 2

4 Hub DLrive Axle, Solid 280753 2
Hub Drive Axle Vented {not 280752 2
illustrated) _

5 Bearings 280752 2

6 Lower Control Arm 289020 V064 2

7 Centre Control Arm Mount 282784 2

8 Upper Control Arm 289021 VO64 2

9 RH Suspension Arm 283883 1

10 LH Suspension Arm 283882 1

11 Torsion Bar 283599 1

12 Rubber Torsion Bar 282729 2

13 LH Drive Shaft 250745 1

14 RH Drive Shaft 250744 1

15 Clamp Torsion Bar 283683 2

16 Rubber Torsion Bushing 282729 2

17 Parking Brake Caliper 442605 2

18 Caliper LH,Vented (not 433076 1
illustrated)

Caliper LH,Solid 430762 1

19 Caliper RH, Vented (not 433077 1
illustrated)

Caliper RH,Solid 430761 1

20 Seal-Qil Outer,Solid 280755 1
Seal-Qil Quter,Vented (not 283270
illustrated)

21 Seal-Oil Inner,Solid 280754 1
Seal-0il Inner,Vented (not 283269 1
Hlustrated)

Hub-Rear Assembly RH 289010 1
Vented (not illustrated)
Hub-Rear Assembly,L.H 289009 1
Vented (not illustrated)

- Hub-Rear Assembly,RH 289004 1
Solid
Hub-Rear Assembly,LH 288005 1
Solid

A Caliper Mounting 430758 2
Bolt, Upper-Solid
Caliper Mounting 430760 2
Bolt,Lower-Solid

25



SUPPLEMENT
REAR SUSPENSION

Dated February 16, 1999 20



REAR SUSPENSION

SUPPLEMENT

Caliper Mounting Balts, 433075 P
Lower-Vented (not
illustrated)
Caliper Mounting Bolts, 433074 2
Upper-Vented {not
illustrated)
B Locknut 280757 2
Flatwasher 771146 2
C Conn Washer 430935 4
D C-Clip 250747 2
E 3/8 NF GR8 Nut 772768 4
3/8 HxHD GR8 Bolit NF 772767 4
F Conn Bolt 430937 2
G 773434 4
NC Stover Locknut 770823 4
27

Dated February 16, 1999



SUPPLEMENT
INTERIOR BODY PANEL

28

Dated February 16, 1999



SUPPLEMENT

INTERIOR BODY PANEL

REF. PART NAME PART NO. VIN QTY

1 Panel Floor 534114 V026 7/97 1

2 Personal Compartment 534115 V026 7/87 1
Door

3 Lock & Key-Personal 530656 V026 7/97 1
Compartment Door

4 Perscnal Compariment 534113 V026 7/97 1

5 Panel Floor Extension 534112 V026 7/97 1

6 Air Filter Assembly 139001 V026 7/97 1

7 Storage Compartment Door 684032 1
Trim

8 11A Box Seal 534025 2

9 9 A Box Seal 534026 1

29

Dated February 16, 1999



SUPPLEMENT
PARKING BRAKES

30

Dated February 16, 1998



SUPPLEMENT
PARKING BRAKES

REF. RART NAME PART NO. VIN QTY
1 Bushing 444024 W024 1
2 Clevis 444014 W024 1
3 Cable 444051 w024 1
4 Rod 444052 w024 1
5 Pivot 444053 W024 1
6 RH, Park Brake Lever 444054 W024 1
7 LH, Park Brake Lever 444055 w024 1
8 Coilover Spring 282274 2
9 Shock Absorber 282177 2
10 Retainer 282179 2
11 Upper Coil Spring Retainer 283258 2
12 Lower Coil Spring Retainer 282661 2
13 Cam Sleeve 282178 2
14 Parking Brake Lever 443097 TOO1 2
A 5/16x3/4 NC FLG Lock 770818 4
Bolt 770818 4
5/16 Flg. Lock Nut
B 3/8x2 774115 4
3/8 Stover Locknut NG 770223 4
C x1 Clevis Pin 774142 1
1/16x Cotterpin 771721 1
D 3/8x3 NC HxHD Bolt 771459 1
3/8 Stover Locknut 770223 1
E 5116x3/4 Clevis Pin 773542 1
3/32x Cotter Pin 771699 1

Dated February 16, 1999 31



